508417029 03/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI67042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Raketu Communications, Inc.	12/31/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Gregory Parker		
Street Address:	81 East Street		
City:	Bethlehem		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06751		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9386091		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735776301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735776300

Email: michael@mjbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Brown

Address Line 1: 354 Eisenhower Parkway **Address Line 2:** Plaza 1, 2nd Floor, Suite 2025 Address Line 4: Livingston, NEW JERSEY 07039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Wuer-0203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MR. Michael Brown
SIGNATURE:	MR. Michael Brown
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Peer to Peer patent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066631 FRAME: 0391

508417029

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS AND PATENT

WHEREAS, Raketu Communications, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the inventions and patent identified as US Patent No. 9386091; and,

WHEREAS, Gregory Parker, a US citizen located at 81 East Street, Bethlehem, CT 06751, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, and patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor, the owner of the inventions, and patent, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patent worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States or any other countries, and any and all rights of priority, applications, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates which may be granted for said inventions in any country throughout the world, and all extensions, reissues and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent, for Assignee's sole use and advantage; and for the use and advantage of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

	assignment		Decem		2023 .

RAKETU COMMUNICATIONS, Inc.

Dated:	March 1,	2024 B	0 /= :y:
	,		Name: Gregory Parker
			Title: President
			<u></u>
Dated:	March 1,	2024 B	y:
			Name: Gregory Parker, as Assignee

PATENT REEL: 066631 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 03/04/2024